

# Department of Public Works City Engineering Division

608-266-4751 608-264-9275 Fax

Robert F. Phillips, P.E. City Engineer rphillips@cityofmadison.com City-County Building, Room 115 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Madison, Wisconsin 53703

Tuesday, May 31, 2022

\*\*Affirmative Action Plan Expired 2/19/2023

\*\*Bond Expired

\*\*Certificate of Insurance Expired 03/21/2022

\*\*License Expired 3/1/2023

Firm:	CONTROL WORKS INC	Phone:	(608) 347-6108	
Contact:	CONTROL WORKS INC	Fax:	6082376644	
Address:	3910 ARIC AV, DEFOREST, WI 53532			
Email:	MARQUIS@CHARTER.NET	License No:	LPC2018313-02105	
			Conditionall	lv

Prequalification for Public Works Construction and to Work in the Public Right of Way Within the City of Madison

A Request License to perform certain minor maintenance and / or repair work in the City Right of Way for Private Property Owners

B Request License to bid on Public Works contracts or work on Public Works contracts and / or Private Developer Agreements

C Request License to obtain permits to work in the Public Right of Way for Utilities or others, typically requiring excavation, Boring, Traffic Control, etc.

Prequalification Expires 03/01/2023 or when below conditions are no longer satisfied.

The Contractor is conditionally approved to bid on Contracts subject to Best Value Contracting provided that the Contractor: 1. Participates in a Class A Apprenticeship Program for each separate apprenticeable trade or classification in which it employes craft employees and continues to participate in such program for the duration of the project; or 2. The Contractor is exempt in accordance with MGO 33.07(7)(k)7.



## Department of Public Works City Engineering Division

608-266-4751 608-264-9275 Fax

Robert F. Phillips, P.E. City Engineer rphillips@cityofmadison.com City-County Building, Room 115 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Madison, Wisconsin 53703

Tuesday, May 31, 2022

### Affirmative Action Plan in Accordance with Madison General Ordinance 32.02 (9).

AA Status: Active Expires: 2/19/2023

This approval is subject to maintaining an Approved Affirmative Action Plan. The Contractor shall note that the Affirmative Action Plan may expire prior to expiration of the pregualification. This pregualification shall be revoked if the Affirmative Action Plan is not maintained.

#### Certificate of Insurance Expiration Date: 03/21/2022

This approval is subject to maintaining the insurance requirements as required by City of Madison Schedule B. This prequalification shall be revoked if the required insurance is not maintained.

### For Category A, \$5000 bond Expires:

For Category A above, this approval is subject to maintaining a \$5,000 bond to the City of Madison. This prequalification shall be revoked if the required bond is not maintained.

This approval shall be revoked if any of the causes for disqualification per Section 102.2 of the Standard Specifications of Public Works Construction entitled 'Disqualifications of Bidders' apply.



### Department of Public Works City Engineering Division

608-266-4751 608-264-9275 Fax

Robert F. Phillips, P.E. City Engineer rphillips@cityofmadison.com City-County Building, Room 115 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard Madison, Wisconsin 53703

Tuesday, May 31, 2022

В	uil	din	q C	on	stru	ıction	١

**Building Automation Systems** 

Heating, Ventilating and Air Conditioning (HVAC)

In accordance with Madison General Ordinance Section 33.07(7)(o), the Contractor may appeal this decision to the Board of Public Works by delivery of a letter to the City Engineer within 15 days of the date of this notice.

	hilops hilops	
Approved By:	Sout Thelaps	Date: